
2020 RESOURCE GUIDE
SANDGATE COLLECTION



TABLE OF CONTENTS
Product Lines

•	 High Relief Liners | Pages 3-5
•	 Colorways | Pages 6-7
•	 4 Shades of Gray | Pages 8-11
•	 City Scape | Pages 12-16
•	 Grout-Ready Niche | Pages 17-19
•	 The Jolly | Pages 20-22
•	 Bath Accessories | Pages 23-28
•	 Cast Metal Mosaics | Page 29-31
•	 Cast Metal Tile & Trim | Page 32-34

Merchandising | Pages 35-38

FAQ’s, Technical Specifications & Installation Instructions | Pages 39-47

About Questech | Pages 48-51



HIGH RELIEF LINERS
SEAMLESS TRANSITION
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HIGH RELIEF LINERS
CAST STONE | SEAMLESS TRANSITION

POLISHED BRIGHT WHITE

2"  X  12"  L INEAR CHAIR RAIL 	
SL823-23

¾"  X  12"  SOHO BULLNOSE
SL824-23

½ "  X  12"  SOHO PENCIL
SL826-23

¾ "  X  12"  L INEAR L INER
SL825-23

½ "  X  12"  L INEAR PENCIL
SL827-23

½ "  X  12"  NAIL HEAD PENCIL
SL829-23

½ "  X  12"  CORNICE PENCIL
SL828-23

2"  X  12"  L INEAR CHAIR RAIL 	
SL823-67

MATTE BRIGHT WHITE

¾" X  12"  SOHO BULLNOSE
SL824-67

½ "  X  12"  SOHO PENCIL
SL826-67

¾ "  X  12"  L INEAR L INER
SL825-67

½ "  X  12"  L INEAR PENCIL
SL827-67

½ "  X  12"  NAIL HEAD PENCIL
SL829-67

½ "  X  12"  CORNICE PENCIL
SL828-67

2"  X  12"  L INEAR CHAIR RAIL 	
ML823086

MATTE GRAPHITE

¾" X  12"  SOHO BULLNOSE
ML824086

½ "  X  12"  SOHO PENCIL
ML826086

 ¾ "  X  12"  L INEAR L INER
ML825086

½ "  X  12"  L INEAR PENCIL
ML827086

½ "  X  12"  NAIL HEAD PENCIL
ML829086

½ "  X  12"  CORNICE PENCIL
ML828086



PAGE 5

HIGH RELIEF LINERS
CAST STONE | SEAMLESS TRANSITION

2"  X  12"  L INEAR CHAIR RAIL 	
SL823-21

POLISHED GRAY

2"  X  12"  L INEAR CHAIR RAIL 	
SL823-12

MATTE GRAY

¾" X  12"  SOHO BULLNOSE
SL824-21

¾"  X  12"  SOHO BULLNOSE
SL824-12

½ "  X  12"  SOHO PENCIL
SL826-21

½ "  X  12"  SOHO PENCIL
SL826-12

¾ "  X  12"  L INEAR L INER
SL825-21

¾ "  X  12"  L INEAR L INER
SL825-12

½ "  X  12"  L INEAR PENCIL
SL827-21

½ "  X  12"  L INEAR PENCIL
SL827-12

½ "  X  12"  NAIL HEAD PENCIL
SL829-21

½ "  X  12"  NAIL HEAD PENCIL
SL829-12

½ "  X  12"  CORNICE PENCIL
SL828-21

½ "  X  12"  CORNICE PENCIL
SL828-12
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COLORWAYS
CUSTOM COLOR BY QUESTECH

COLORWAYS CUSTOM COLOR PROGRAM - AVAILABLE ON OUR DECORATIVE TRIM DESIGNS

BRING US A COLOR THAT INSPIRES YOU AND WE'LL MATCH IT!

Co lo rWays  by  Ques tech  a l lows  you  to  add  the  per fec t  f i n i sh ing  touch  to  comp le te  your  ins ta l la t ion  w i th  cus tom co lo r  t r im  and  h igh 
re l ie f  t i l e  l i ne rs .  Decora t i ve  l i ne rs  a re  a  g rea t  way  to  c rea te  a  seamless  t rans i t i on  be tween your  wa l l  and  t i l e  ins ta l la t ion  and  now 
you  can  ge t  th i s  f i n i shed  look  in  any  cus tom co lo r.  The  Co lo rWays  p rogram is  a  new cus tom co lo r  p rocess  tha t  a l lows  us  to  march 
any  co lo r  samp le .  Crea te  your  own co lo r  pa le t te  and  submi t  i t  t o  us  to  deve lop  and  app ly  new co lo rs  to  any  o f  ou r  h igh  re l ie f  l i ne rs , 
j o l l ys ,  and  cha i r  ra i l  des igns .  I f  you  have  a  pa in t  samp le ,  fab r i c  swatch ,  Pan tone  ch ip  o r  seasona l  co lo rway,  we  can  c rea te  a  co lo r 
fo rmu la  to  b r ing  you  v is ion  to  l i f e  w i th  our  decora t i ve  f i n i sh ing  p ieces .

L INER DESIGNS:

APPLY YOUR CUSTOM COLOR TO ANY OF 
THESE 8  DECORATIVE TRIM DESIGNS:

HOW IT WORKS:

BRING US YOUR COLOR INSPIRATION AND 
WE'LL MATCH IT WITH OUR IN  HOUSE CUSTOM         
COLORIMETER PROCESS.

COLORWAYS PROCESS

1.  Prov ide  a  p roduc t  samp le  o r  swatch  w i th  the  des i red 
co lo rway  and  chose  f rom any  o f  ou r  8  d i f fe ren t  l i ne r,  j o l l y 
and  cha i r  ra i l  des ign  (m in imum orders  app ly ) .

2.  Ques tech  techn ic ians  w i l l  c rea te  a  Co lo rWays  cus tom 
co lo r  fo rmu la  based  on  the  co lo r  submiss ion  and  p roduce  a 
sample  fo r  rev iew.

3 .  I f  ad jus tments  a re  needed  f rom the  in i t i a l  samp les , 
ad jus tments  w i l l  be  made and  a  f i na l  samp le  p rov ided  fo r 
approva l  be fo re  p roduc t ion .

4 .  Approx imate ly  4 -6  weeks  a f te r  approva ls ,  the  p roduc ts 
wi l l  be  ready  to  sh ip .

2"  X  12"  L INEAR CHAIR RAIL

¾" X  12"  SOHO BULLNOSE

½ "  X  12"  SOHO PENCIL

¾ "  X  12"  L INEAR L INER

½ "  X  12"  L INEAR PENCIL

½ "  X  12"  NAIL HEAD PENCIL

½ "  X  12"  CORNICE PENCIL



4 SHADES OF GRAY
ON-TREND COLLECTION OF NEUTRALS | FLOOR & WALL
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4 SHADES OF GRAY
ON-TREND COLLECTION OF NEUTRALS | FLOOR & WALL

2.5"  X  15" 	 MOSA600-003

ARABESQUE |  CAST METAL
BRUSHED NICKEL
EGGSHELL

IRON
EGGSHELL

TITANIUM
POLISHED

¾" X  12" 	 T ILE769024011 ¾"  X  12" 	 T ILE769068011¾"  X  12" 	 T ILE769039001¾"  X  12" 	 T ILE769035001

2"  X  2 "
TILE768024011

2"  X  2 "
TILE768068011

2"  X  2 "
TILE768039001

2"  X  2 "
TILE768035001

2"  X  12" 	 T ILE770024011 2"  X  12" 	 T ILE7700680112"  X  12" 	 T ILE7700390012"  X  12" 	 T ILE770035001

4"  X  8 " 	 T ILE771024011 4"  X  8 " 	 T ILE7710680114"  X  8 " 	 T ILE7710390014"  X  8 " 	 T ILE771035001

SILVER LINING
POLISHED

*FOR FLOOR USE:    =LIGHT COMMERCIAL |     =RESIDENTIALLTC RES
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4 SHADES OF GRAY
ON-TREND COLLECTION OF NEUTRALS | FLOOR & WALL

BASKETWEAVE |  CAST METAL
BRUSHED NICKEL
EGGSHELL

IRON
EGGSHELL

TITANIUM
POLISHED

SILVER LINING
POLISHED

2.5"  X  15" 	 MOSA600-001

2"  X  12" 	 T ILE760039001

4"  X  8 " 	 T ILE761035001

¾"  X  12" 	 T ILE759035001

2"  X  12" 	 T ILE760035001

2"  X  2 "
TILE758035001

2"  X  2 "
TILE758039001

4"  X  8 " 	 T ILE761039001

¾"  X  12" 	 T ILE759039001

2"  X  2 "
TILE758024011

4"  X  8 " 	 T ILE761024011

¾"  X  12" 	 T ILE759024011

2"  X  12" 	 T ILE760024011

2"  X  2 "
TILE758068011

4"  X  8 " 	 T ILE761068011

¾"  X  12" 	 T ILE759068011

2"  X  12" 	 T ILE760068011

*FOR FLOOR USE:    =LIGHT COMMERCIAL |     =RESIDENTIALLTC RES
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4 SHADES OF GRAY
ON-TREND COLLECTION OF NEUTRALS | FLOOR & WALL

LINEN |  CAST METAL
BRUSHED NICKEL
EGGSHELL

IRON
EGGSHELL

TITANIUM
POLISHED

SILVER LINING
POLISHED

2"  X  2 "
TILE763035001

4"  X  8 " 	 T ILE766035001

¾"  X  12" 	 T ILE764035001

2"  X  12" 	 T ILE765035001

2.5"  X  15" 	 MOSA600-002

2"  X  2 "
TILE763039001

4"  X  8 " 	 T ILE766039001

¾"  X  12" 	 T ILE764039001

2"  X  12" 	 T ILE765039001

2"  X  2 "
TILE763024011

4"  X  8 " 	 T ILE766024011

¾"  X  12" 	 T ILE764024011

2"  X  12" 	 T ILE765024011

2"  X  2 "
TILE763068011

4"  X  8 " 	 T ILE766068011

¾"  X  12" 	 T ILE764068011

2"  X  12" 	 T ILE765068011

*FOR FLOOR USE:    =LIGHT COMMERCIAL |     =RESIDENTIALLTC RES



CITY SCAPE
FOR COMMERCIAL OR RESIDENTIAL USE | FLOOR & WALL
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CITY SCAPE
FOR COMMERCIAL OR RESIDENTIAL USE | FLOOR & WALLFOR COMMERCIAL OR RESIDENTIAL USE | FLOOR & WALL

BRUSHED NICKEL
BURNISHED - EGGSHELL

BRONZE GOLD

12"  X  18"   	  T ILE501024011 12"  X  18"   	  T ILE501002011 12"  X  18"   	  T ILE501040011

2"  X  18"   	 T ILE503024011 2"  X  18"   	 T ILE503002011 2"  X  18"   	 T ILE503040011

4"  X  18"   	 T ILE506024011 4"  X  18"   	 T ILE506002011 4"  X  18"   	 T ILE506040011

4"  X  12"    T ILE505024011 4"  X  12"  T ILE505002011 4"  X  12"  T ILE505040011

4"  X  8 "  T ILE504024011 4"  X  8 "  T ILE504002011 4"  X  8 "  T ILE504040011

1"  X  18"  BULLNOSE  	
TILE502024011

1"  X  18"  BULLNOSE  	
TILE502002011

1"  X  18"  BULLNOSE  	
TILE502040011

*FOR FLOOR USE:    =LIGHT COMMERCIAL |     =RESIDENTIALLTC RES
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COPPER DARK OIL RUBBED BRONZE IRON

12"  X  18"   	  T ILE501003011 12"  X  18"   	  T ILE513070003 12"  X  18"   	  T ILE501068011

2"  X  18"   	 T ILE503003011 2"  X  18"   	 T ILE515070003 2"  X  18"   	 T ILE503068011

4"  X  18"   	 T ILE506003011 4"  X  18"   	 T ILE518070003 4"  X  18"   	 T ILE506068011

4"  X  12"  T ILE505003011 4"  X  12"  T ILE517070003 4"  X  12"  T ILE505068011

4"  X  8 "  T ILE504003011 4"  X  8 "  T ILE516070003 4"  X  8 "  T ILE504068011

1"  X  18"  BULLNOSE 	
TILE502003011

1"  X  18"  BULLNOSE 	
TILE514070003

1"  X  18"  BULLNOSE	
TILE502068011

CITY SCAPE
FOR COMMERCIAL OR RESIDENTIAL USE | FLOOR & WALLFOR COMMERCIAL OR RESIDENTIAL USE | FLOOR & WALL

BURNISHED - EGGSHELL

*FOR FLOOR USE:    =LIGHT COMMERCIAL |     =RESIDENTIALLTC RES
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CITY SCAPE
FOR COMMERCIAL OR RESIDENTIAL USE | FLOOR & WALLFOR COMMERCIAL OR RESIDENTIAL USE | FLOOR & WALL

WATER - EGGSHELL
BRUSHED NICKEL BRONZE GOLD IRON

1"  X  18"  BULLNOSE   	
TILE496024011

2"  X  18"   	 T ILE497024011

4"  X  18"   	 T ILE500024011

4"  X  8 "  T ILE498040011

4"  X  12"  T ILE499040011

4"  X  18"   	 T ILE500002011 4"  X  18"   	 T ILE500040011 4"  X  18"   	 T ILE500068011

2"  X  18"   	 T ILE497002011 2"  X  18"   	 T ILE497040011 2"  X  18"   	 T ILE497068011

1"  X  18"  BULLNOSE   	
TILE496002011

1"  X  18"  BULLNOSE  	
TILE496040011

1"  X  18"  BULLNOSE   	
TILE496068011

12"  X  18"   	  T ILE495024011 12"  X  18"   	  T ILE495002011 12"  X  18"   	  T ILE495040011 12"  X  18"   	  T ILE495068011

4"  X  12"  T ILE499024011 4"  X  12"  T ILE499002011 4"  X  12"  T ILE499068011

4"  X  8 "  T ILE4980680114"  X  8 "  T ILE4980020114"  X  8 "  T ILE498024011

*FOR FLOOR USE:    =LIGHT COMMERCIAL |     =RESIDENTIALLTC RES
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CITY SCAPE
FOR COMMERCIAL OR RESIDENTIAL USE | FLOOR & WALLFOR COMMERCIAL OR RESIDENTIAL USE | FLOOR & WALL

BRUSHED NICKEL BRONZE COPPER IRON

1"  X  18"  BULLNOSE   	
TILE508024001

1"  X  18"  BULLNOSE   	
TILE508002001

1"  X  18"  BULLNOSE   	
TILE508003001

1"  X  18"  BULLNOSE   	
TILE508068001

2"  X  18"   	 T ILE509024001 2"  X  18"   	 T ILE509002001 2"  X  18"   	 T ILE509003001 2"  X  18"   	 T ILE509068001

4"  X  18"   	 T ILE512024001 4"  X  18"   	 T ILE512002001 4"  X  18"   	 T ILE512003001 4"  X  18"   	 T ILE512068001

12"  X  18"   	  T ILE507024001 12"  X  18"   	  T ILE507002001 12"  X  18"   	  T ILE507003001 12"  X  18"   	  T ILE507068001

4"  X  12"  T ILE511068001

4"  X  8 "  T ILE5100680014"  X  8 "  T ILE510003001

4"  X  12"  T ILE5110030014"  X  12"  T ILE511002001

4"  X  8 "  T ILE510002001

4"  X  12"  T ILE511024001

4"  X  8 "  T ILE510024001

HAMMERED - POLISHED

*FOR FLOOR USE:    =LIGHT COMMERCIAL |     =RESIDENTIALLTC RES



GROUT-READY NICHE
READY TO INSTALL BUILT-IN STYLE
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GROUT-READY NICHE
READY TO INSTALL BUILT-IN STYLE

COTTAGE

12"  X  12" 	 MNCH741-024

BRUSHED NICKEL

12"  X  12" 	 MNCH751-024

BRUSHED NICKEL

12"  X  12" 	 MNCH741-070

DARK OIL RUBBED BRONZE

12"  X  12" 	 MNCH751-070

DARK OIL RUBBED BRONZE

12"  X  12" 	 SNCH745-21

POLISHED GRAY

12"  X  12" 	 SNCH754-21

POLISHED GRAY

12"  X  12" 	 SNCH745-13

POLISHED WHITE

12"  X  12" 	 SNCH754-13

POLISHED WHITE

CLASSIC
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GROUT-READY NICHE
READY TO INSTALL BUILT-IN STYLE

WAVE

12"  X  12" 	 MNCH749-024

BRUSHED NICKEL

12"  X  12" 	 MNCH750-024

BRUSHED NICKEL - POLISHED

12"  X  12" 	 MNCH749-070

DARK OIL RUBBED BRONZE

12"  X  12" 	 MNCH750-070

DARK OIL RUBBED BRONZE

12"  X  12" 	 SNCH752-21

POLISHED GRAY

12"  X  12" 	 SNCH753-21

POLISHED GRAY

12"  X  12" 	 SNCH752-13

POLISHED WHITE

12"  X  12" 	 SNCH753-13

POLISHED WHITE

ARABESQUE



THE JOLLY
¼ ROUND WITH INNOVATIVE VERSATILITY
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THE JOLLY
¼ ROUND WITH INNOVATIVE VERSATILITY

BRUSHED NICKEL -  POLISHED

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  T ILE700024001

WROUGHT IRON - POLISHED

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  T ILE700068001

BRONZE - POLISHED

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  T ILE700002001

COPPER - POLISHED

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  T ILE700003001

BRUSHED NICKEL -  EGGSHELL

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  T ILE700024011

WROUGHT IRON - EGGSHELL

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  T ILE700068011

BRONZE - EGGSHELL

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  T ILE700002011

COPPER - EGGSHELL

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  T ILE700003011

TITANIUM - EGGSHELL

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  T ILE700039011

GOLD - EGGSHELL

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  T ILE700040011

TITANIUM - POLISHED

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  T ILE700039001

DARK OIL RUBBED BRONZE - BRIGHT SATIN

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  T ILE701070003

THE JOLLY |  CAST METAL
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GRAY - POLISHED

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  SL700-21

GRAY - MATTE

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  SL700-12

WHITE -  POLISHED

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  SL700-13      

WHITE -  MATTE

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  SL700-25

SAND - POLISHED

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  SL700-26

SAND - MATTE

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  SL700-03

TRAVERTINE - POLISHED

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  SL700-27

TRAVERTINE - MATTE

½" X  12"  -  ¼  ROUND		  SL700-01

more about

C O M M E R C I A L  +  R E S I D E N T I A L

THE JOLLY

With six metals in polished and eggshell finishes  as well as 4 

stones in polished and matte finishes, the Jolly is protected from 

water, stains, mold and abrasions by Q-Seal, the world's first 

factory-applied lifetime sealer.

THE F INISHING TOUCH:  INSPIRED DESIGN,  MADE EASY.
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THE JOLLY
¼ ROUND WITH INNOVATIVE VERSATILITY

THE JOLLY |  CAST STONE



BATH ACCESSORIES
METRO + GEO



PAGE 24

POLISHED BRIGHT WHITE
BATH ACCESSORIES |  CAST STONE

5"  FOOT REST
METRO SBA121-13
RETRO SBA159-13

10"  CORNER SHELF 
METRO SBA117-13
RETRO SBA153-13

8"  CORNER SHELF 
METRO SBA115-13
RETRO SBA155-13

5"  CORNER SHELF
METRO SBA113-13
RETRO SBA157-13

5"  FOOT REST
METRO SBA121-23
RETRO SBA159-23

10"  CORNER SHELF 
METRO SBA117-23
RETRO SBA153-23

8"  CORNER SHELF 
METRO SBA115-23
RETRO SBA155-23

5"  CORNER SHELF
METRO SBA113-23
RETRO SBA157-23

5"  FOOT REST
METRO SBA121-21
RETRO SBA159-21

10"  CORNER SHELF 
METRO SBA117-21
RETRO SBA153-21

8"  CORNER SHELF 
METRO SBA115-21
RETRO SBA155-21

5"  CORNER SHELF
METRO SBA113-21
RETRO SBA157-21

BATH ACCESSORIES
METRO + RETROFIT

 

POLISHED GRAY POLISHED WHITE

MATTE BRIGHT WHITE MATTE GRAY MATTE SAND

5"  FOOT REST
METRO SBA120-67
RETRO SBA159-67

10"  CORNER SHELF 
METRO SBA116-67
RETRO SBA153-67

8"  CORNER SHELF 
METRO SBA114-67
RETRO SBA155-67

5"  CORNER SHELF
METRO SBA112-67
RETRO SBA157-67

5"  FOOT REST
METRO SBA120-12
RETRO SBA159-12

10"  CORNER SHELF 
METRO SBA116-12
RETRO SBA153-12

8"  CORNER SHELF 
METRO SBA114-12
RETRO SBA155-12

5"  CORNER SHELF
METRO SBA112-12
RETRO SBA157-12

5"  FOOT REST
METRO SBA120-03
RETRO SBA159-03

10"  CORNER SHELF 
METRO SBA116-03
RETRO SBA153-03

8"  CORNER SHELF 
METRO SBA114-03
RETRO SBA155-03

5"  CORNER SHELF
METRO SBA112-03
RETRO SBA157-03
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BATH ACCESSORIES
METRO + RETROFIT

10"  CORNER SHELF 
METRO MBA116-086
RETRO MBA153-086

MATTE GRAPHITE BRUSHED NICKEL DARK OIL RUBBED BRONZE

8"  CORNER SHELF 
METRO MBA114-086
RETRO MBA155-086

5"  CORNER SHELF
METRO MBA112-086
RETRO MBA157-086

5"  FOOT REST
METRO MBA120-086
RETRO MBA159-086

5"  FOOT REST
METRO SBA120-024
RETRO SBA158-024

8"  CORNER SHELF 
METRO SBA114-024
RETRO SBA154-024

5"  CORNER SHELF
METRO SBA112-024
RETRO SBA156-024

5"  FOOT REST
METRO SBA120-070
RETRO SBA158-070

8"  CORNER SHELF 
METRO SBA114-070
RETRO SBA154-070

5"  CORNER SHELF
METRO SBA112-070
RETRO SBA156-070

BATH ACCESSORIES |  CAST STONE & CAST METAL
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BATH ACCESSORIES
GEO + GEO RETROFIT

POLISHED BRIGHT WHITE
BATH ACCESSORIES |  CAST STONE

POLISHED GRAY POLISHED WHITE

MATTE BRIGHT WHITE MATTE GRAY MATTE SAND

5"  FOOT REST
GEO SBA196-13

RETRO SBA186-13

10"  CORNER SHELF 
GEO SBA195-13

RETRO SBA185-13

8"  CORNER SHELF 
GEO SBA193-13

RETRO SBA183-13

5"  CORNER SHELF
GEO SBA194-13

RETRO SBA184-13

5"  FOOT REST
GEO SBA196-23

RETRO SBA186-23

10"  CORNER SHELF 
GEO SBA195-23

RETRO SBA185-23

8"  CORNER SHELF 
GEO SBA193-23

RETRO SBA183-23

5"  CORNER SHELF
GEO SBA194-23

RETRO SBA184-23

5"  FOOT REST
GEO SBA196-21

RETRO SBA186-21

10"  CORNER SHELF 
GEO SBA195-21

RETRO SBA185-21

8"  CORNER SHELF 
GEO SBA193-21

RETRO SBA183-21

5"  CORNER SHELF
GEO SBA194-21

RETRO SBA184-21

5"  FOOT REST
GEO SBA196-67

RETRO SBA186-67

10"  CORNER SHELF 
GEO SBA195-67

RETRO SBA185-67

8"  CORNER SHELF 
GEO SBA193-67

RETRO SBA183-67

5"  CORNER SHELF
GEO SBA194-67

RETRO SBA184-67

5"  FOOT REST
GEO SBA196-12

RETRO SBA186-12

10"  CORNER SHELF 
GEO SBA195-12

RETRO SBA185-12

8"  CORNER SHELF 
GEO SBA193-12

RETRO SBA183-12

5"  CORNER SHELF
GEO SBA194-12

RETRO SBA184-12

5"  FOOT REST
GEO SBA196-03

RETRO SBA186-03

10"  CORNER SHELF 
GEO SBA195-03

RETRO SBA185-03

8"  CORNER SHELF 
GEO SBA193-03

RETRO SBA183-03

5"  CORNER SHELF
GEO SBA194-03

RETRO SBA184-03



PAGE 27

BATH ACCESSORIES
GEO + GEO RETROFIT

MATTE GRAPHITE
BATH ACCESSORIES |  CAST STONE & CAST METAL

BRUSHED NICKEL DARK OIL RUBBED BRONZE

5"  FOOT REST
GEO MBA196-086

RETRO MBA186-086

10"  CORNER SHELF 
GEO MBA195-086

RETRO MBA185-086

8"  CORNER SHELF 
GEO MBA193-086

RETRO MBA183-086

5"  CORNER SHELF
GEO MBA194-086

RETRO MBA184-086

5"  FOOT REST
GEO SBA196-024

RETRO SBA186-024

8"  CORNER SHELF 
GEO SBA193-024

RETRO SBA183-024

5"  CORNER SHELF
GEO SBA194-024

RETRO SBA184-024

5"  FOOT REST
GEO SBA196-070

RETRO SBA186-070

8"  CORNER SHELF 
GEO SBA193-070

RETRO SBA183-070

5"  CORNER SHELF
GEO SBA194-070

RETRO SBA184-070
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BATH ACCESSORIES
VIDEO LINKS

•	 Retrofit (Flatback) is easy and less costly install with same holding power (+300 

PSI) as the Metro/Geo Shelves

•	 Flat back - Easy as 1,2,3 Installation Video on Questech’s YouTube site.

•	 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kuhqxb-pG9w

•	 Retrofit (Flatback) Corner Shelf - Breaking Strength Video

•	 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=b8_NTxQdClg



MOSAICS
CAST METAL
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MOSAICS
CAST METAL

STARLIGHT |  CAST METAL

TWILL |  CAST METAL

11.75"  X  11 .75"
BRUSHED NICKEL
MOSA100-003

10 .68"  X  10 .68"  
BRUSHED NICKEL BLEND
MOSA200-005

10 .68"  X  10 .68"  
ANTIQUE BRONZE BLEND
MOSA200-006

10 .68"  X  10 .68" 
DARK OIL RUBBED BRONZE BLEND
MOSA200-004

11 .75"  X  11 .75"
ANTIQUE BRONZE
MOSA100-002

11 .75"  X  11 .75"
WROUGHT IRON
MOSA100-001
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MOSAICS
CAST METAL

VISTA |  CAST METAL

11.75"  X  10 .62"  
BRUSHED NICKEL BLEND
MOSA300-008

11 .75"  X  10 .62" 
ANTIQUE BRONZE BLEND
MOSA300-009

11 .75"  X  10 .62"  
DARK OIL RUBBED BRONZE BLEND
MOSA300-007



CAST METAL
COLLECTION

TILE & TRIM
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CAST METAL COLLECTION
WROUGHT IRON BRUSHED NICKEL

TILE & TRIM |  CAST METAL

½" X 12"  SOHO PENCIL 	
ML401068

¾" X  12"  SOHO PENCIL 	
ML402068

½" X  12"  SOHO L ISTEL
(LOW PROFILE) 	 ML400068

½"  X  12"  BRAIDED ROPE L ISTEL 	
M2L300068

1"  X  12"  TRADIT IONAL L INER  	
M2L001068

1"  X  12"  COVE L INER  	
M2L305068

1"  X  12"  BRAIDED ROPE L INER   	
M2L301068

1"  X  12"  BEADED L INER 	
M2L307068

2"  X  12"  COVE OGEE
M2L304068

2"  X  12"  TRADIT IONAL OGEE	
M2L004068

2"  X  12"  BRAIDED ROPE OGEE	
M2L302068

2"  X  12"  NOUVEAU BORDER	
M2L308068

3"  X  12"  EMPRESS BORDER	
M2L303068

4"  X  4 " 
SOHO FIELD 
MD403068

2"  X  2 " 
NOUVEAU DOT	
M2D310068

2"  X  2 " 
FLEUR DOT	
M2D309068

4"  X  4 " 
FLEUR DECO	
M2D312068

½"  X  12"  SOHO PENCIL 	
ML401024

¾" X  12"  SOHO PENCIL 	
ML402024

½" X  12"  SOHO L ISTEL 
(LOW PROFILE) 	 ML400024

½"  X  12"  BRAIDED ROPE L ISTEL 	
M2L300024

1"  X  12"  TRADIT IONAL L INER  	
M2L001024

1"  X  12"  COVE L INER  	
M2L305024

1"  X  12"  BRAIDED ROPE L INER   	
M2L301024

1"  X  12"  BEADED L INER 	
M2L307024

2"  X  12"  COVE OGEE
M2L304024

2"  X  12"  TRADIT IONAL OGEE	
M2L004024

2"  X  12"  BRAIDED ROPE OGEE	
M2L302024

2"  X  12"  NOUVEAU BORDER	
M2L308024

3"  X  12"  EMPRESS BORDER	
M2L303024

4"  X  4 " 
SOHO FIELD 
MD403024

2"  X  2 " 
NOUVEAU DOT	
M2D310024

2"  X  2 " 
FLEUR DOT	
M2D309024

4"  X  4 " 
FLEUR DECO	
M2D312024
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CAST METAL COLLECTION
ANTIQUE BRONZE DARK OIL RUBBED BRONZE

TILE & TRIM |  CAST METAL

½" X 12"  SOHO PENCIL 	
ML401021

¾" X  12"  SOHO PENCIL 	
ML402021

½" X  12"  SOHO L ISTEL
(LOW PROFILE) 	 ML400021

½"  X  12"  BRAIDED ROPE L ISTEL 	
M2L300021

1"  X  12"  TRADIT IONAL L INER  	
M2L001021

1"  X  12"  COVE L INER  	
M2L305021

1"  X  12"  BRAIDED ROPE L INER   	
M2L301021

1"  X  12"  BEADED L INER 	
M2L307021

2"  X  12"  COVE OGEE
M2L304021

2"  X  12"  TRADIT IONAL OGEE	
M2L004021

2"  X  12"  BRAIDED ROPE OGEE	
M2L302021

2"  X  12"  NOUVEAU BORDER	
M2L308021

3"  X  12"  EMPRESS BORDER	
M2L303021

4"  X  4 " 
SOHO FIELD
MD403021

2"  X  2 " 
NOUVEAU DOT	
M2D310021

2"  X  2 " 
FLEUR DOT	
M2D3090214"  X  4 " 

FLEUR DECO	
M2D312021

½"  X  12"  SOHO PENCIL 	
ML401070

¾" X  12"  SOHO PENCIL 	
ML402070

½" X  12"  SOHO L ISTEL 
(LOW PROFILE) 	 ML400070

½"  X  12"  BRAIDED ROPE L ISTEL 	
M2L300070

1"  X  12"  TRADIT IONAL L INER  	
M2L001070

1"  X  12"  COVE L INER  	
M2L305070

1"  X  12"  BRAIDED ROPE L INER   	
M2L301070

1"  X  12"  BEADED L INER 	
M2L307070

2"  X  12"  COVE OGEE
M2L304070

2"  X  12"  TRADIT IONAL OGEE	
M2L004070

2"  X  12"  BRAIDED ROPE OGEE	
M2L302070

2"  X  12"  NOUVEAU BORDER	
M2L308070

3"  X  12"  EMPRESS BORDER	
M2L303070

4"  X  4 " 
SOHO FIELD
MD403070

2"  X  2 " 
NOUVEAU DOT	
M2D310070

2"  X  2 " 
FLEUR DOT	
M2D3090704"  X  4 " 

FLEUR DECO	
M2D312070



MERCHANDISING
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MERCHANDISING
GROUT-READY NICHE & CORNER SHELF KIT

NICHE STAND (WITH SAMPLE)
$120.00 ITEM# INFO132
The Niche Stand (with sample) is designed to simply feature an upright sample niche. The stand can 
also accommodate INFO129 (8 photo boards) or our Questech Product Brochure - all sold separately.

*To order INFO132 (Niche Display Stand), please include the Item Number (#) of your choice of Niche on the purchase 
order. Choose from any of the 16 designs.

SET OF 8 BOARD REPLENISHMENT PACK
$60.00 ITEM# INFO129

Each of the 8 boards in this pack are double-sided and show   
beautiful photography for all color and designs available in the      

Grout-Ready Niche.

METRO + GEO RETROFIT CORNER SHELF KIT
$38.00 ITEM# S-INFO_110

“The Kit” is a collection of essentials tools for the ultimate Metro 
+ Geo Bath Accessories package. Each kit includes the Metro 
+ Geo Retrofit Bath Accessory Point of Purchase Display and 

a USB Flash Drive, containing the Retrofit Flatback Installation 
DIY Video, Use and Care Instructions, and Contractor Sheet.
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MERCHANDISING
WATERFALL DISPLAY & INDIVIDUAL BOARDS

WATERFALL DISPLAY - THE ESSENTIAL COLLECTION
$425.00 ITEM# S-INFO114 | INDIVIDUAL BOARDS $65.00

This powerful 3’ 6”, 8-board in-store waterfall display presents every line in the 
Sandgate Collection. 

•	 Metro + Geo Bath Accessories
•	 Item# S-INFO700

•	 High-Relief Liners
•	 Item# S-INFO701

•	 The Jolly
•	 Item# S-INFO120

•	 City Scape
•	 Item# S-INFO122

•	 Grout-Ready Niche
•	 Item# S-INFO123

•	 4 Shades of Gray
•	 Item# S-INFO124

•	 4 Shades of Gray
•	 Item# S-INFO125

•	 Cast Metal Collection
•	 Item# S-INFO126
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MERCHANDISING
MINI GALLERY SALES KIT & JOLLY

MINI GALLERY SET - 18 BOARD COMPLETE SET
$225.00 ITEM# SANDGATESALESKIT | INDIVIDUAL BOARDS $15.00 
A comprehensive review of the full line of Questech products, conveniently displayed 
in two galvanized boxes.

GALVANIZED JOLLY CANISTER
$5.00 ITEM# S-INFO111 
A beautiful canister to conveniently display the 
full suite of the Jolly ¼ round trim/liner pieces 
(refill pack sold separately, ITEM# INFO112). 
This merchandising vehicle coordinates     
perfectly with the existing mini gallery.

JOLLY CANISTER REFILL PACK
$25.00 ITEM# INFO112 
Fill you Jolly canister with the complete      
collection of Jolly ¼ round trim/liner pieces. 
Set of 20 includes all colors and finishes.

INFO_C17S INFO_C18S INFO_C20S INFO_C22SINFO_C21S

INFO_C3S INFO_C5SINFO_C4SINFO_S1 INFO_S2 INFO_S3 INFO_S4 INFO_S5 INFO_C6S

INFO_C15S

INFO_C1S

INFO_C16S INFO_C19S



FAQ’S
TECH SPECS

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



PAGE 40

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS
HOW ARE THE CAST METAL TILES, LINERS AND BATH ACCESSORIES MADE?
Made in the USA, the Cast Metal tiles and bath accessories are “Cast in Questech”, a proprietary composite of metal, resin and ceramic. The surface is real premium metal.  Each 
tile and bath accessory comes from an original hand carved design.

HOW ARE THE CAST STONE TILES, LINERS AND BATH ACCESSORIES MADE?
Made in the USA, the Cast Stone tiles and bath accessories are “Cast in Questech”, a proprietary composite of crushed marble and resin.  Each tile and bath accessory comes 
from an original hand carved design.

ARE THERE VARIATIONS IN TONE AND COLOR?
The Questech product will vary naturally from piece to piece.  However, they do not vary from lot to lot like ceramic tile, and will always coordinate beautifully together.

WHERE CAN I USE THE TILES & LINERS?
They can be used on any interior wall, including wet areas.  The tiles can also be used as a counter edge molding.  Designated floor products may be used on both interior walls 
and residential/light commercial floors.  Tiles are not suitable for counter top surfaces or exterior installations.  

HOW DO I INSTALL THE TILES & LINERS?
Tiles that are “Cast in Questech” can be installed using standard tile setting methods (polymer fortified thin-set, epoxy and mastic).  They cut easily with a wet saw or a spiral saw 
and can be drilled with a high-speed drill.  Do not score and snap.

ARE THERE SPECIAL INSTALLATION SITUATIONS FOR TILE & LINERS?
To ensure proper bond, high temperature installations might require epoxy adhesive and grout.  Examples where epoxy is recommended includes behind some kitchen cook-tops, 
fireplace surrounds and steam showers. See installation instructions for more information.

HOW DO I INSTALL THE FLAT BACK BATH ACCESSORIES?
Our Flat back bath accessories are designed for easy no cut installations over new & existing shower walls. They complement any ceramic, porcelain, metal and stone tile. Our 
Easy as 1, 2, 3 Installation instructions are included in every product box.  Adhesive is sold separately; use either a Polyurethane Construction Adhesive or GEL Epoxy. See installa-
tion instructions for more information.

WHAT IS Q-SEAL™?
Questech tiles are protected by Q-Seal, a factory-applied, permanent sealer that is guaranteed to be water and stain resistant for as long as you own your home.  The sealer also 
provides abrasion resistance and includes an anti-bacterial ingredient – Ultra-Fresh®, that inhibits the growth of mold and mildew.

WHAT HAPPENS IF I ACCIDENTALLY GET STONE OR GROUT SEALER ON THE QUESTECH PRODUCT?
Sealers cannot penetrate or adversely affect Q-Seal.  Simply wipe excess sealer off the piece.

HOW DO I CLEAN THE TILES, LINERS AND BATH ACCESSORIES?
The surface can be cleaned with any ordinary household cleaner.  Harsh chemicals like bleach should be wiped away shortly after application.  Do not use abrasive implements for 
cleaning, for example, scouring pads and steel wool are not recommended.



PAGE 41

TECHNICAL PERFORMANCE SUMMARY
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ABOUT QUESTECH
QUESTECH ADVANTAGE

“MADE IN THE USA” MATTERS TO SHOPPER
KEY CONTACT INFORMATION
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THE QUESTECH ADVANTAGE
•	 Product Development led by Roger Questel, a true artist, founder and innovator

•	 Inventive design using premium materials

•	 Exceptional quality and service at every point of contact

•	 All products protected by Q-Seal, factory-applied lifetime sealer

•	 Water, stain and scratch and smudge resistant

•	 For use in wet areas, never needs resealing, anti-microbial

•	 Only permanent protection in market for metal and stone

•	 No special cleaner required

•	 Made in the USA
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“MADE IN THE USA” MATTERS
TO SHOPPERS

In a recent shopper research survey conducted by Perception Research Services 
International (PRS), results indicated that 4 out of 5 shoppers notice “Made in the USA” 
claims on packaging. And most of those shoppers (76%) claim that they are more likely 

to purchase a product after noticing the “Made in the USA” claim.
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KEY CONTACT INFORMATION
Questech Corporation

Headquarters & Factory
92 Park Street

Rutland, Vermont 05701
(802) 773-1228

Peter L. Schelle
Vice President of Sales

pschelle@questech.com
Cell #: (847) 778-6327

Joanne Bania
Customer Service & Sales

Admin. Supervisor
jbania@questech.com

PH #: (802) 773-1228 ext. 242

Louise Graham
Customer Service Rep.
lgraham@questech.com

PH #: (802) 773-1228 ext. 235


